CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

The College of Science Student Sports Award

Regulations

The College of Science of the City University of Hong Kong has launched an award scheme known as Student Sports Award to CSci full-time UGC-funded undergraduate & postgraduate with effect from 2019/20. The following regulations shall apply as of 2024/25:

- 1. The Award shall be known as "The College of Science Student Sports Award".
- 2. No more than 1 award will be granted each year. The value of the award is HK\$5,000*.
- 3. All nominations shall be made by the coaches of CityUHK Sports Teams.
- 4. A selection panel will be formed and the selection of awardee will be based on the criteria as follows:
 - a) demonstrated outstanding sports performance and achievements in local or international competitions;
 - b) has proven leadership and sportsmanship in the CityUHK/ Science College team(s); and
 - c) obtained satisfactory academic performance with a CGPA of 2.3 or above.
- 5. Confirmation will be sought from the College of Science before July of each year on whether or not the award shall be continued for the following academic year.

Remarks:

 $*The\ award\ will\ be\ funded\ by\ government\ matching\ grant.$

With an objective to nurture our students and to promote caring culture, the Community Relations Committee of the University Council has recommended that each award recipient is expected to make an annual donation of at least HK\$200 to City University of Hong Kong for student support via CityUHK Alumni Giving Club when they are in employment after graduation. This term has been incorporated into all scholarship/prize/award/bursary schemes, whether they are donated by external donors or contributed by University funding, with effect from February 2008.

SFA001333_22.8.2024_WCL